
Himachal Pradesh 
    Jal Shakti Vibhag 
 
   SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 
  Sealed item rate tender on form PWD 6 & 8 for following works is hereby invited on behalf of the 
Governor of H.P. from the contractors of appropriate class enlisted with H.P. Jal Shakti, so as to reach in the office 
of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti, Shimla Rural Division at Suni on or before 29/12/2023 upto 3.00 PM being 
emergent nature of work in larger public interest. The tender will be opened on the same day at 3.30 PM in the 
presence of the contractors or their authorised representatives who may wish to be present. The tender forms 
can be had from this office on any working day up to 28/12/2023 till 4.00 P.M. This can be downloaded from the 
HP Jal Shakti Vibhag, web. site i.e. www.hpiph.org .The date of sale/receipt and opening of tenders shall be 
considered as next day if holiday happens on above specified date. 
Name of Job 1:- Prov. household connection LWSS Pandoa Khad Kail Bagri, Tehsil Suni Distt. Shimla HP (SH: L/J GI 
pipe 32 mm dia from source Sehli to village Bindal & source to Drahan & 20 mm from source Karyaltu to Village 
Nadhot) Estt. cost Rs. 4,92,283/-, Earnest money Rs. 10,000/-, Time 3 months, cost of tender form/doc. Rs. 250/-. 
Name of Job 2:- Prov. household connection LWSS Pandoa Khad Kail Bagri, Tehsil Suni Distt. Shimla HP (SH: L/J GI 
pipe 50 mm dia main delivery tank Katraildi to village Parghaina RD 10020 to 14550 ) Estt. cost Rs. 4,82,490/-, 
Earnest money Rs. 10,000/-, Time 3 months, cost of tender form/doc. Rs. 250/-. 
Name of Job 3:- Prov. household connection LWSS Pandoa Khad Kail Bagri, Tehsil Suni Distt. Shimla HP (SH: L/J GI 
pipe 25 mm dia from source Gharat Nallah to village Bagri & 50 mm dia from Gadahu to Kaliunti RD 0 to 1830 and 
main delivery tank to village Parghaina RD 14500 to 15170) Estt. cost Rs. 3,92,834/-, Earnest money Rs. 8,000/-, 
Time 3 months, cost of tender form/doc. Rs. 250/-. 
Name of Job 4:- Restoration of rain damages LIS Dargi, Tehsil Suni Distt. Shimla HP (SH: C/O Channel) Estt. cost Rs. 
2,99,679/-, Earnest money Rs. 6,000/-, Time 2 months, cost of tender form/doc. Rs. 250/-. 
Name of Job 5:- Restoration of rain damages LWSS Dargi, Tehsil Suni Distt. Shimla HP (SH: P/F fencing panel at 
stahge 1st ) Estt. cost Rs. 2,96,816/-, Earnest money Rs. 6,000/-, Time 2 months, cost of tender form/doc. Rs. 250/-
.Name of Job 6:- Prov. household connection WSS Basantpur Kalvi Tehsil Suni Distt. Shimla HP (SH: L/J GI pipe line 
& making connection at Mashadhar tank) Estt. cost Rs. 1,67,166/-, Earnest money Rs. 3,400/-, Time 2 months, 
cost of tender form/doc. Rs. 250/-. 
Name of Job 7:- Restoration of rain damages GWSS Jageri Kathla, Tehsil Suni Distt. Shimla HP (SH: C/O Storage 
tank 20000 ltrs. capacity) Estt. cost Rs. 2,51,306/-, E/M Rs. 6,000/-, Time 2 months, cost of tender form/doc. Rs. 
250/-. 
Name of Job 8:- Restoration of rain damages GWSS Saroh, Tehsil Suni Distt. Shimla HP (SH: C/O RCC Intake 
chamber L/J GI pipe from Baragdhar to Sharoh) Estt. cost Rs. 1,46,796/-, Earnest money Rs. 2,936/-, Time 2 
month, cost of tender form/doc. Rs. 250/-. 
Name of Job 9:- Restoration of rain damages LIS Ayog Sandoa, Tehsil Suni Distt. Shimla HP (SH: C/O Foot path to 
pump house and C/O Anchor block to feeder pipe) Estt. cost Rs. 4,49,289/-, Earnest money Rs. 9,000/-, Time 2 
months, cost of tender form/doc. Rs. 250/-. 
Name of Job 10:-  Prov. household connection WSS Basantpur Kalvi Tehsil Suni Distt. Shimla HP (SH: C/O Sump 
well at Tamroru Jander 30000 ltrs. capacity) Estt. cost Rs. 3,37,710/-, Earnest money Rs. 6,800/-, Time 2 months, 
cost of tender form/doc. Rs. 250/-. 
 
TERMS & CONDITIONS 

1. The Contr./Firm should submit the registration/renewal 
2.  of Enlistment in appropriate field/class, GST, EPF, PAN. 
3. Earnest money in the shape of NSC/saving account on any of the Post offices in Himachal 

Pradesh/Time Deposit receipt of any nationalized bank, demand draft duly pledged in the name of EE, 
Jal Shakti Division, Suni or certificate of exemption of Earnest money Deposit. 

4. Tender application without cost of tender form and E/money will summerarily be rejected.  
5. The telegraphic /conditional tenders will not be entertained in any case.  
6. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days. 
7. Tender forms shall not be issued to those contractors who have two works in hand or whose 

performance isn‘t satisfectory. 
8. The contr. must quote their rates both in words as well as in figures. 



9. The undersigned reserves the rights to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assinging any 
reason thereto. 
           

          Executive Engineer 
Jal Shakti Division Suni. 
 

No. JS-DS-CB-Tender-N.I.T/2023-24-5566-75    Dated:21/12/2023 
Copy forwarded to the following for information:- 

1.    The Chief Engineer(SZ), Jal Shakti Vibhag Shimla-5. 
2.    The Superintending Engineer, Jal Shakti, Circle, Shimla-9. 
3.     All the Assistant Engineers, under JS Division Suni. 
4. Notice Board of this office, for wide publicity. 
5. D/ B & AB of this office for information and necessary action. 

 
   

Executive Engineer   
Jal Shakti Division Suni. 


